9987

CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT C-2
SUMMARY PAGE 18 MAY 06 AM 06:09 Rev. 5/11
(Please Print or Type)

SECRETARY OF STATE
STATE OF IDAHO

Section |
Name of Candidate or Political Committee and Chairperson Office Sought (if candidate) District (if any)
Gary Aldous St Rep, Pos B 28
| Mailing Address City and Zip Home Phone Work Phone
3126 Sage St American Falls 83211 2082262259 2086042670
Name of Political Treasurer
Brody Fitch
| Mailing Address City and Zip Home Phone Work Phone
3856 Lower Rattlesnake Rd Arbon 83212 2083352154 2082526006
Change of address for: Candidate or Political Committee [ Political Treasurer [
Section Il TYPE OF REPORT
This filing is an: E Original |:| Amendment
This report is for the period from 01/ O1 / 2018through _04 / 29 / 2018
@ 7 Day Pre-Primary Report |:| 30 Day Post-Primary Report |:| October 10 Pre-General Report
|:|7 Day Pre-General Report |:| 30 Day Post-General Report |:| Annual Report

|:| Semi-Annual Report (Statewide Candidates Only)
Is this a Termination Report: |:| Yes @ No

Section Il STATEMENT OF NO CONTRIBUTIONS OR EXPENDITURES
Directions: If you had no contributions or expenditures during this reporting period, check the box next to the statement below and sign this report.
Be sure to carry forward the appropriate “Calendar Year to Date” figures in Column Il, Section IV.

|:| | hereby certify that | have received no contributions and have made no expenditures during this reporting period.

Section IV SUMMARY
To reach your Calendar Year to Date figure: Add this report's Column | COLUMN | COLUMN 1
figures to the Column Il figures of your previous report (except on line 6). This Period Calendar Year
to Date
Line 1: Cash on Hand January 1, This Calendar Year* $_ XXXXXX ¢ 0.00
Line 2: Enter Beginning Cash Balance** $_0.00 § _ XXXXXX
Line 3: Total Contributions (Enter amount from line 5, page 2) $ 7,684.95 g /,684.95
Line 4: Subtotal (Add lines 1, 2 and 3) $ 7,684.95 ¢ 7,684.95
Line 5: Total Expenditures (Enter amount from line 11, page 2) $ 6,258.91 $ 6,258.91
Line 6: Enter Ending Cash Balance (Subtract line 5 from line 4) $ 1,426.04 $ 1,426.04
Line 7: Outstanding Debt to Date (Enter amount from line 18, page 2) $ 2,950.00

*This same figure should be entered on line 1 of all reports filed this calendar year.
**This is the figure on line 6 of the last Campaign Financial Disclosure Report filed. If this is your first report, this amount is 0.
Note: The closing cash balance for the current reporting period appears on the next report as the beginning cash on hand.

Section V

Return This Report To:

Lawerence Denney . ) ) o

Secretary of State PO l, Brody Fitch , hereby certify that the information in this
Box 83720 Name of Political Treasurer

Boise D 83720-0080 report is a true, complete and correct Campaign Financial Disclosure Report as required by law.
Phone: (208) 334-2852

Fax: (208) 334-2282 Digital Signature

Signature of Political Treasurer
Page 1


Tai
Typewritten Text


SICICCICIC) CICICCIS,

©Q @ ® @@

&

2y

DETAILED SUMMARY

Name of Candidate or Committee: Gary Aldous

Contributions

Unitemized Contributions ($50 and less) # of Contributors 4
ltemized Contributions (Total of all Schedule A sheets)
In-Kind Contributions (Total of all Contribution amounts from Schedule C sheets)

Loans (Total of all New Loan amounts from Schedule D sheets)

Total Contributions (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 3)

Expenditures

Unitemized Expenditures (Less than $25) # of Expenditures O
ltemized Expenditures (Total of all Schedule B sheets)

In-Kind Expenditures (Total of all Expenditure amounts from Schedule C sheets)
Loan Repayments (Total of all Loan Repayment amounts from Schedule D sheets)

Credit Card and Debt Repayments (Total of all Repayment amounts from Schedule E sheets)

Total Expenditures (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 5)

Loans, Credit Cards and Debt

Outstanding Balance from previous reporting period
New Loans received during this reporting period
(Total of all New Loan amounts plus Accrued Interest from Schedule D sheets)

New Credit Card and Debt incurred this reporting period
(Total of all New Incurred Debt amounts from Schedule E sheets)

Subtotal
Repayments of Loans made during this reporting period
(Total of all Loan Repayment amounts from Schedule D sheets)

Repayments of Credit Card and Debt this reporting period
(Total of all Debt Repayment amounts from Schedule E sheets)

Total Outstanding Balance at close of this period (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 7)

Pledged Contributions

# of Pledges O
ltemized Pledged Contributions this Period (Total of all Schedule F sheets)

Unitemized Pledged Contributions ($50 and less)

@ Total Pledged Contributions this period

Page 2

Total This Period

$198.25
$4,536.70
$0.00
$2,950.00
$7,684.95

$0.00
$6,214.63
$0.00
$0.00
$44.28
$6,258.91

$0.00
$2,950.00

$44.28
$2,994.28

$0.00

$44.28
$2,950.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00




Schedule A

Itemized Contributions
of more than Fifty Dollars($50.00)this period

Name of Candidate or Committee: Gary Aldous

Reporting Period: 7 Day Pre-Primary
Date ElectionType | Contributor Amount YTDAmount
04/11/2018 Primary Funk, Bill $100.00

3252 N Pleasant Valley Rd
American Falls, ID 83211

03/10/2018 Primary Brown, Dan $250.00
463 Hwy 93
Salmon, ID 83467

04/26/2018 Primary Arfmanns Department Store $250.00
522 Main St
Salmon, ID 83467

04/25/2018 Primary Hofmeister, Gilbert $150.00
3679 Rock Creek Rd
American Falls, ID 83211

04/25/2018 Primary Hofmeister Brothers. LLP $100.00
3679 Rock Creek Rd
American Falls, ID 83211

04/15/2018 Primary Winters, Todd $100.00
798 Bannock St
American Falls, ID 83211

04/10/2018 Primary Stoddard, Marianne $388.10
241 Vine St
Salt Lake City, UT 84103

04/12/2018 Primary Schreiber, Robert $1,000.00

3041 Juniper Dr
American Falls, ID 83211

04/09/2018 Primary Povey Farms $250.00
2479 Povey Rd
American Falls, ID 83211

04/09/2018 Primary Mulkey, Brent $200.00
1008 Highway 28
Salmon, ID 83467

04/09/2018 Primary Miller, Ed $500.00
601 W Bannock St
Boise, ID 83702

04/07/2018 Primary neu, dave $100.00
124275 2200W
Riverton, UT 84065

04/07/2018 Primary Smith, Jim $300.00
5824 General Arthurs Ln
Jamestown, NC 27282

03/31/2018 Primary Rose, Mark Gunn $96.80
512 W Park St
American Falls, ID 83211

03/31/2018 Primary Lasley, Bill $96.80
3032 Juniper Dr
American Falls, ID 83211

03/26/2018 Primary Meadows, Vicki $100.00
3015 Sunbeam Rd
American Falls, ID 83211

03/24/2018 Primary Wheeler, Ann F $100.00
659 Gifford Ave
American Falls, ID 83211




03/20/2018 Primary Nelson, Eric $250.00
3512 W Tulara Dr
Boise, ID 83706

03/09/2018 Primary Aldous, Robert Gary $205.00

3126 Sage St
American Falls, ID 83211

Grand Total:

$4,536.70




Schedule B

Itemized Expenditures

Twenty-Five Dollars($25.00) or more this period

Name of Candidate or Committee:

Gary Aldous

Reporting Period:

7 Day Pre-Primary

Date Recipient Amount Code | Optional
04/28/2018 Aldous, Robert Gary $35.31 A Explanation:
3126 Sage St Support:
American Falls, ID 83211 Oppose:
04/13/2018 Aldous, Robert Gary $46.55 A Explanation:
3126 Sage St Support:
American Falls, ID 83211 Oppose:
03/28/2018 Aldous, Robert Gary $32.64 A Explanation:
3126 Sage St Support:
American Falls, ID 83211 Oppose:
03/23/2018 Aldous, Robert Gary $37.99 A Explanation:
3126 Sage St Support:
American Falls, ID 83211 Oppose:
04/26/2018 Idaho State Journal $691.86 N Explanation:
305 S Arthur Ave Support:
Pocatello, ID 83204 Oppose:
04/26/2018 Power County Press $86.40 N Explanation:
174 Idaho St Support:
American Falls, ID 83211 Oppose:
04/19/2018 Power County Press $2,169.38 L Explanation:
174 Idaho St Support:
American Falls, ID 83211 Oppose:
04/16/2018 123 Decal $2,654.50 @] Explanation:
9982 Golden Rain St Support:
Star, ID 83669 Oppose:
03/24/2018 Idaho Republican Party $460.00 E Explanation: Lincoln Days

PO Box 2267
Boise, ID 83701

Banquet
Support:
Oppose:

Grand Total:

$6,214.63




Schedule D - Loans

Name of Candidate or Committee:

Gary Aldous

Reporting Period:

7 Day Pre-Primary

Lender

Previous

Date

Amount

Interest

PmtDate

Payment

Current

Aldous, Robert
Gary

3126 Sage St
American Falls,
ID 83211

$300.00

03/30/2018

$2,650.00

$0.00

04/09/2018

$0.00

$2,950.00

Aldous, Robert
Gary

3126 Sage St
American Falls,
ID 83211

$0.00

03/23/2018

$300.00

$0.00

$300.00

Grand Total

$300.00

$2,950.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,250.00




Schedule E
Credit Cards and Debt

Name of Candidate or Committee: Gary Aldous

Reporting Period: 7 Day Pre-Primary

Creditor Previous Date Amount PmtDate Payment Current
Idaho Republican | $0.00 03/09/2018 | $44.28 03/20/2018 | $44.28 $0.00
Party

802 W Bannock

Boise, ID 83702

Grand Total $0.00 $44.28 $44.28 $0.00




Schedule E1
Credit Cards and Debt Itemization

Name of Candidate or Committee: Gary Aldous
Reporting Period: 7 Day Pre-Primary
Name of Creditor from Schedule E: Idaho Republican Party

802 W Bannock
Boise, ID 83702

New Debt Amount: $44.28
Date Recipient Amount Code Optional
03/23/2018 Idaho Republican Party $44.28 E

802 W Bannock
Boise, ID 83702

Grand Total: $44.28




