CA	MPAIGN FINANCIAL DISC SUMMARY PA		EPORT 18 MAY 06	AM 06:09	C-2 Rev. 5/11
	(Please Print or 1				
Par or 19				Y OF STATE	
Section I			STATE (OF IDAHO	
Name of Candidate or Political Committee and Chairperson Gary Aldous			Office Sought (if can St Rep, Pos E	3	District (if any) 28
Mailing Address 3126 Sage St	City and Zip American Falls	83211	Home Phone 2082262259	Work F	^{2hone} 6042670
Name of Political Treasurer Brody Fitch		00211	2002202200		
Mailing Address	City and Zip		Home Phone	Work F	hone
3856 Lower Rattlesnake Rd	Arbon 83212		2083352154	2082	526006
Change of address for: Candidate or Politica		cal Treasure	r 🗆	I	
Section II This filing is an: V Original A	TYPE OF REPO	ORT			
This report is for the period from _01 _/_01 _/ _2	2018 through 04 / 29	<u> 2018</u>			
7 Day Pre-Primary Report	30 Day Post-Primary I	Report	Octo	ber 10 Pre-Gene	eral Report
7 Day Pre-General Report	30 Day Post-General	Report	Annu	al Report	
Semi-Annual Report (Statewide Candida					
Is this a Termination Report: Yes	No				
Directions: If you had no contributions or expend	MENT OF NO CONTRIBUTIO itures during this reporting per the appropriate "Calendar Yea	iod, check th	e box next to the s		and sign this report.
I hereby certify that I have receiv			-		od.
Section IV	SUMMARY				
To reach your Calendar Year to Date figure: Add th figures to the Column II figures of your previous rep			COLUMN I This Period	Calen	UMN II dar Year Date
Line 1: Cash on Hand January 1, This Calendar Ye	ar*	\$	XXXXXX	\$ <u>0.00</u>	
Line 2: Enter Beginning Cash Balance**		<u>\$_</u> 0.	00	\$XX	(XXX
Line 3: Total Contributions (Enter amount from line	5, page 2)	\$ <u>7</u> ,	684.95	_{\$} 7,684	.95
Line 4: Subtotal (Add lines 1, 2 and 3)		<u></u> , <u>7</u> ,	684.95	_{\$}	.95
Line 5: Total Expenditures (Enter amount from line	11, page 2)	\$ <u>6</u> ,	258.91	_{\$} <u>6,258</u>	.91
Line 6: Enter Ending Cash Balance (Subtract line 5	from line 4)	<u>\$_1,</u>	426.04	<u></u> 1,426	.04
Line 7: Outstanding Debt to Date (Enter amount fro	om line 18, page 2)	\$ <u>2</u> ,	950.00		
*This same figure should be entered on line 1 of all **This is the figure on line 6 of the last Campaign F Note: The closing cash balance for the current repo	inancial Disclosure Report file	d. If this is y			
Section V					
Return This Report To: Lawerence Denney					
Secretary of State PO	Brody Fitch Name of Political Treasure	er	, hereby certify	that the information	tion in this
Box 83720 Boise ID 83720-0080 report is Phone: (208) 334-2852	a true, complete and correct (nancial Disclosure	Report as requir	ed by law.
Fax: (208) 334-2282		-	ital Signature		
		Signat	ure of Political Trea	asurer	

Page 1

DETAILED SUMMARY

Name of Candidate or Committee: Gary Aldous

		Total This Period
	Contributions	
1	Unitemized Contributions (\$50 and less) # of Contributors 4	+ \$198.25
2	Itemized Contributions (Total of all Schedule A sheets)	+ \$4,536.70
3	In-Kind Contributions (Total of all Contribution amounts from Schedule C sheets)	+ \$0.00
4	Loans (Total of all New Loan amounts from Schedule D sheets)	+ \$2,950.00
5	Total Contributions (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 3)	= \$7,684.95

	Expenditures		
6	Unitemized Expenditures (Less than \$25) # of Expenditures 0	+	\$0.00
(7)	Itemized Expenditures (Total of all Schedule B sheets)	+	\$6,214.63
8	In-Kind Expenditures (Total of all Expenditure amounts from Schedule C sheets)	+	\$0.00
9	Loan Repayments (Total of all Loan Repayment amounts from Schedule D sheets)	+	\$0.00
(10)	Credit Card and Debt Repayments (Total of all Repayment amounts from Schedule E sheets)	+	\$44.28
(11)	Total Expenditures (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 5)	=	\$6,258.91

	Loans, Credit Cards and Debt		
(12)	Outstanding Balance from previous reporting period	+	\$0.00
(13)	New Loans received during this reporting period (Total of all New Loan amounts plus Accrued Interest from Schedule D sheets)	+	\$2,950.00
(14)	New Credit Card and Debt incurred this reporting period (Total of all New Incurred Debt amounts from Schedule E sheets)	+	\$44.28
(15)	Subtotal	=	\$2,994.28
(16)	Repayments of Loans made during this reporting period (Total of all Loan Repayment amounts from Schedule D sheets)	-	\$0.00
17	Repayments of Credit Card and Debt this reporting period (Total of all Debt Repayment amounts from Schedule E sheets)	-	\$44.28
(18)	Total Outstanding Balance at close of this period (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 7)	=	\$2,950.00

	Pledged Contributions	
(19)	Unitemized Pledged Contributions (\$50 and less) # of Pledges _0	+ \$0.00
20	Itemized Pledged Contributions this Period (Total of all Schedule F sheets)	+ \$0.00
21)	Total Pledged Contributions this period	= \$0.00



Name of Candidate or Committee:	Gary Aldous
Reporting Period:	7 Day Pre-Primary

Date	ElectionType	Contributor	Amount	YTDAmount
04/11/2018	Primary	Funk, Bill 3252 N Pleasant Valley Rd American Falls, ID 83211	\$100.00	
03/10/2018	Primary	Brown, Dan 463 Hwy 93 Salmon, ID 83467	\$250.00	
04/26/2018	Primary	Arfmanns Department Store 522 Main St Salmon, ID 83467	\$250.00	
04/25/2018	Primary	Hofmeister, Gilbert 3679 Rock Creek Rd American Falls, ID 83211	\$150.00	
04/25/2018	Primary	Hofmeister Brothers. LLP 3679 Rock Creek Rd American Falls, ID 83211	\$100.00	
04/15/2018	Primary	Winters, Todd 798 Bannock St American Falls, ID 83211	\$100.00	
04/10/2018	Primary	Stoddard, Marianne 241 Vine St Salt Lake City, UT 84103	\$388.10	
04/12/2018	Primary	Schreiber, Robert 3041 Juniper Dr American Falls, ID 83211	\$1,000.00	
04/09/2018	Primary	Povey Farms 2479 Povey Rd American Falls, ID 83211	\$250.00	
04/09/2018	Primary	Mulkey, Brent 1008 Highway 28 Salmon, ID 83467	\$200.00	
04/09/2018	Primary	Miller, Ed 601 W Bannock St Boise, ID 83702	\$500.00	
04/07/2018	Primary	neu, dave 124275 2200W Riverton, UT 84065	\$100.00	
04/07/2018	Primary	Smith, Jim 5824 General Arthurs Ln Jamestown, NC 27282	\$300.00	
03/31/2018	Primary	Rose, Mark Gunn 512 W Park St American Falls, ID 83211	\$96.80	
03/31/2018	Primary	Lasley, Bill 3032 Juniper Dr American Falls, ID 83211	\$96.80	
03/26/2018	Primary	Meadows, Vicki 3015 Sunbeam Rd American Falls, ID 83211	\$100.00	
03/24/2018	Primary	Wheeler, Ann F 659 Gifford Ave American Falls, ID 83211	\$100.00	

03/20/2018	Primary	Nelson, Eric 3512 W Tulara Dr Boise, ID 83706	\$250.00	
03/09/2018	Primary	Aldous, Robert Gary 3126 Sage St American Falls, ID 83211	\$205.00	
		Grand Total:	\$4,536.70	



Name of Candidate or Committee:	Gary Aldous
Reporting Period:	7 Day Pre-Primary

Date	Recipient	Amount	Code	Optional
04/28/2018	Aldous, Robert Gary 3126 Sage St American Falls, ID 83211	\$35.31	A	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
04/13/2018	Aldous, Robert Gary 3126 Sage St American Falls, ID 83211	\$46.55	A	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
03/28/2018	Aldous, Robert Gary 3126 Sage St American Falls, ID 83211	\$32.64	A	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
03/23/2018	Aldous, Robert Gary 3126 Sage St American Falls, ID 83211	\$37.99	A	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
04/26/2018	Idaho State Journal 305 S Arthur Ave Pocatello, ID 83204	\$691.86	N	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
04/26/2018	Power County Press 174 Idaho St American Falls, ID 83211	\$86.40	N	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
04/19/2018	Power County Press 174 Idaho St American Falls, ID 83211	\$2,169.38	L	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
04/16/2018	123 Decal 9982 Golden Rain St Star, ID 83669	\$2,654.50	0	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
03/24/2018	Idaho Republican Party PO Box 2267 Boise, ID 83701	\$460.00	E	Explanation: Lincoln Days Banquet Support: Oppose:
	Grand Total:	\$6,214.63		



Name of Candidate or Committee:	Gary Aldous
Reporting Period:	7 Day Pre-Primary

Lender	Previous	Date	Amount	Interest	PmtDate	Payment	Current
Aldous, Robert	\$300.00	03/30/2018	\$2,650.00	\$0.00	04/09/2018	\$0.00	\$2,950.00
Gary							
3126 Sage St							
American Falls,							
ID 83211							
Aldous, Robert	\$0.00	03/23/2018	\$300.00	\$0.00			\$300.00
Gary							
3126 Sage St							
American Falls,							
ID 83211							
Grand Total	\$300.00		\$2,950.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3,250.00



Name of Candidate or Committee:	Gary Aldous
Reporting Period:	7 Day Pre-Primary

Creditor	Previous	Date	Amount	PmtDate	Payment	Current
Idaho Republican	\$0.00	03/09/2018	\$44.28	03/20/2018	\$44.28	\$0.00
Party						
802 W Bannock						
Boise, ID 83702						
Grand Total	\$0.00		\$44.28		\$44.28	\$0.00



Name of Candidate or Committee:	Gary Aldous
Reporting Period:	7 Day Pre-Primary
	Idaho Republican Party 802 W Bannock Boise, ID 83702
New Debt Amount:	\$44.28

Date	Recipient	Amount	Code	Optional
03/23/2018	Idaho Republican Party 802 W Bannock Boise, ID 83702	\$44.28	E	
	Grand Total:	\$44.28		